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lowa Survey Results

As you may know, a health care reform bill
known as the Affordable Care Act was signed
into law in 2010. Given what you know about
the Affordable Care Act, do you have a
generally favorable or generally unfavorable
opinion of it?

Generally favorable................cccccccciiiinnnnnnnn. 48%
Generally unfavorable...................c..ccooeuunee. 38%
NOtSUIE ..o 14%

Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned,
not that concerned, or not concerned at all
about the coronavirus outbreak?

Very concerned.............ccccoooceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaan.n. 47%
Somewhat concerned..............ccccoiiiiiinnn. 38%
Not that concerned..............ccccccccccvuiiiiinnnn. 12%
Not concerned at all...............cccccccccvveeiiinin. 3%

NOESUIE ... 0%

Would you support or oppose paid sick leave
for workers impacted by the coronavirus, even
if it means your taxes increasing by a few
hundred dollars a year?

SUPPOIT ... 65%
OPPOSE ... 16%
NOtSUIE ..o 19%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Trump firing the Centers for Disease Control
pandemic response team, and proposing to cut
the CDC budget earlier this year?

APPIOVE ... 25%
DisSapprove.............eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 56%
NOtSUIE ... 19%
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I’m going to read you some provisions of the
Affordable Care Act, and ask you to tell me if
you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the
provisions. Here’s the first one: Health
insurance plans are required to provide
coverage for certain things, including
prescription drugs, mammograms, and dental
care for children.

Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 56%
Somewhat SUppoOrt ...........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieiis 22%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 12%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cceueevviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 3%
NOtSUIE ... 7%

Here’s the next one: Health insurance
companies can no longer deny coverage,
discriminate against, or charge more for
people with a pre-existing health conditions,
like cancer or diabetes.

Strongly SUPPOITt ...........uuvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 73%
Somewhat SuUpport ...........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiaeis 14%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieei, 6%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cceuevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 3%
NOESUIE ..o 4%

Here’s the next one: Health insurance
companies can no longer put lifetime limits on
coverage for patients who get sick.

Strongly SUPPOITt ...........uuvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 65%
Somewhat SuUpport ..........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieeis 15%
Somewhat 0ppose...........ceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 9%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cceueveviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2%
NOESUIE ..o 9%
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Q8 Here’s the next one: Health insurance Q11 Here’s the last one: Health insurance

companies are prevented from charging
women more for coverage, because of
prenatal care, childbirth, or prescription birth

companies are required to spend 80% of
premiums on improving health care for
consumers, instead of advertising or CEO

control. bonuses.
Strongly SUPPOITt ............ueveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 66% Strongly SUPPOITt ............uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 74%
Somewhat SUppPOrt ..........cccceeiviiiiiiiiieiis 16% Somewhat SUppPOrt ..........ccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiieiis 13%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii, 9% Somewhat 0ppose...........ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 3%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cceueveviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 4% Strongly OPPOSE .......cc.euuvvviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2%
NOtSUIE ..o 5% NOESUIE ..o 7%

Q9 Here’s the next one: Young adults are able to Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
stay on their parents’ health insurance plan 539,
until the age of 26. WOM@N ... 0

47%
R T 62% Man .................................................. o
s . 19% Q13 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
(o]
OMEWNAL SUPPOML v WG ... 91%
Somewhat 0ppose...........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii, 12%
49 OFREE ..o 9%
Strongly OPPOSE .......ccceuuveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 0 Q14 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
NOE SUFE .o 3% press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

Q10 Here's the next one: Medicaid expanding to T8O 45 25%
cover thousands of additional lowans, and 17 0
million nationa”y_ 4B E0 B5.....oeeeeeeeeeeeee e 42%

SHONGlY SUPPOIt ..o 42% Older than 65 ..., 33%
Somewhat SUppPOrt ..........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiieeis 21%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei, 20%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cceuvevviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 8%
NOtSUIE ... 9%
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Affordable Care Act
Favorablility

Generally favorable
Generally unfavorable

Not sure

48% 49% 47%
38% 34% 42%
14% 17% 1%

Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Coronavirus Outbreak
Level of Concern

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Paid Sick Leave
Support / Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

65% 63% 67%
16% 14% 18%
19% 22% 15%

Very concerned| 47% 51% 42%
Somewhat concerned| 38% 38% 39%
Not that concerned| 12% 10% 15%
Not concerned at all| 3% 1% 5%
Not sure| 0% 0% 0%

Gender
Base|(Woman|Man

Trump Firing CDC
Pandemic Response
Team, Proposing Cuts
to CDC Budget
Approve / Disapprove

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

25%
56%
19%

21% 30%
56% 56%
23% 14%
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Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Health Insurance
Required to Cover
Certain Things Level

Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Support

of Support Strongly support| 73% 78% 67%
Strongly support| 56%  62% 50% Somewhat support| 14%  10% 20%
Somewhat support| 22% 20% 24% Somewhat oppose| 6% 6% 6%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 1% 13% Strongly oppose| 3% 3% 2%
Strongly oppose| 3% 1% 4% Notsure| 4% 3% 5%
Not sure| 7% 5% 9%

Gender Gender

Base |Woman|Man Base |Woman|Man

No Lifetime Coverage
Limits Level of
Support

Health Insurance
Companies Prevented
From Charging
Women More Level of

Strongly support| 65% 70% 59% Support
Somewhat support| 15% 12% 19% Strongly support| 66% 73% 57%
Somewhat oppose| 9%  10% 9% Somewhat support| 16%  11% 21%
Strongly oppose| 2% 1% 3% Somewhat oppose| 9% 7% 11%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% Strongly oppose| 4% 3% 5%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%
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Gender Gender
Base|(Woman|Man Base|(Woman|Man
Young Adults Can Expanding Medicaid
Stay on Parents' Plan Level of Support
g:g;ﬁ‘g‘* 26 Level of Strongly support| 42%  41% 43%
Strongly support| 62% 64% 58% Somewhat support| 21% 22% 20%
Somewhat support| 19%  17% 21% Somewhat oppose| 20%  22% 18%
Somewhat oppose| 12%  13% 12% Strongly oppose| 8% 6% 12%
Strongly oppose| 4% 3% 5% Notsure| 9% 9% 8%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
Gender Race
Base|(Woman|Man Base White | Other
Insurance Companies Affordable Care Act
Required to Spend Favorablility
fl‘:;"“";c':’r:"l‘_:“::fo"f" Generally favorable| 48% 47% 59%
Support Generally unfavorable| 38% 38% 33%
Strongly support| 74%  75% 73% Not sure| 14% 15% 8%
Somewhat support| 13% 12% 15%
Somewhat oppose| 3% 5% 1%
Strongly oppose| 2% 0% 4%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6%
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Base

Race

White |Other

Coronavirus Outbreak
Level of Concern

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not that concerned
Not concerned at all

Not sure

47%
38%
12%
3%
0%

45%
39%
13%
3%
0%

65%
27%
8%

Base

Race

White |Other

Paid Sick Leave
Support / Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

65%
16%

19%

66% 54%
16% 18%
18% 28%

Base

Race

White |Other

Trump Firing CDC
Pandemic Response
Team, Proposing Cuts
to CDC Budget
Approve / Disapprove

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

25%
56%
19%

27%
54%
20%

10%
81%
9%

Race
Base |White [Other
Health Insurance
Required to Cover
Certain Things Level
of Support
Strongly support| 56% 57% 54%

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure

22%
12%
3%
7%

22% 20%

12% 18%
3% -
7% 9%
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Base

Race

White |Other

Base

Race

White |Other

Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Support

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Not sure

73%
14%
6%
3%
4%

75% 53%
14% 14%
4% 26%
3% 5%
4% 2%

No Lifetime Coverage
Limits Level of
Support

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Not sure

65%
15%
9%
2%
9%

66% 57%
14% 22%
9% 12%
2% 6%
9% 2%

Base

Race

White |Other

Base

Race

White |Other

Health Insurance
Companies Prevented
From Charging
Women More Level of
Support

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Not sure

66%
16%
9%
4%
5%

67% 58%
15% 25%

9% 8%
4% 2%
5% 8%

Young Adults Can
Stay on Parents' Plan
Until Age 26 Level of
Support

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Not sure

62%
19%
12%
4%
3%

64% 40%
16% 50%
13% 4%
4% 5%
3% 2%
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Race
Base White | Other
Expanding Medicaid
Level of Support
Strongly support| 42% 42% 40%
Somewhat support| 21% 19% 38%
Somewhat oppose| 20% 20% 21%
Strongly oppose| 8% 9% -
Notsure| 9% 10% 1%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than65
Affordable Care Act
Favorablility
Generally favorable| 48% 47% 46% 51%
Generally unfavorable| 38% 42% 42% 30%
Not sure| 14% 11% 13% 19%

Race
Base | White |Other
Insurance Companies
Required to Spend
80% of Premiums on
Healthcare Level of
Support
Strongly support| 74% 75% 70%
Somewhat support| 13% 13% 14%
Somewhat oppose| 3% 3% 3%
Strongly oppose| 2% 2% -
Notsure| 7% 6% 12%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65
Coronavirus Outbreak
Level of Concern
Very concerned| 47% 42% 44% 54%
Somewhat concerned| 38% 35% 43% 35%
Not that concerned| 12% 18% 12% 8%

Not concerned at all

Not sure

3%
0%

5%

1%
0%

3%
0%
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Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Paid Sick Leave
Support / Oppose
Support| 65% 67% 66% 63%
Oppose| 16% 20% 15% 14%
Not sure| 19% 14% 19% 23%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than65
Health Insurance
Required to Cover
Certain Things Level
of Support
Strongly support| 56% 51% 61% 55%
Somewhat support| 22% 18% 21% 25%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 24% 9% 9%

Strongly oppose

Not sure

3%
7%

5%
2%

1%
8%

3%
9%

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Trump Firing CDC
Pandemic Response
Team, Proposing Cuts
to CDC Budget
Approve / Disapprove
Approve| 25% 33% 26% 19%
Disapprove| 56% 52% 57% 58%
Not sure| 19% 15% 18% 22%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Protections for Pre-
Existing Conditions
Level of Support
Strongly support| 73% 66% 78% 72%
Somewhat support| 14% 19% 12% 14%
Somewhat oppose| 6% 11% 3% 6%

Strongly oppose

Not sure

3%
4%

3%

3%
5%

3%
5%

March 16-17, 2020

survey of 1,030 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Age Age
18 to|46 to| Older 18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65 Base| 45| 65(than 65
No Lifetime Coverage Health Insurance
Limits Level of Companies Prevented
Support From Charging
Strongly support| 65% 57% 72%  61% ‘é"l:”;"‘)i':t""°’e Level of
Somewhat support| 15% 11% 14% 18% Strongly support| 66% 61% 68% 67%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 18% 7% 8% Somewhat support| 16% 18% 16%  14%
Strongly oppose| 2% 2% 1% 3% Somewhat oppose| 9% 10% 8% 9%
Notsure| 9% 12% 6% 1% Strongly oppose| 4% 6% 4% 3%
Notsure| 5% 7% 4% 7%
Age Age
18 to|46 to| Older 18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65 Base| 45| 65(than 65
Young Adults Can Expanding Medicaid
Stay on Parents’ Plan Level of Support
g:g;ﬁ‘g‘* 26 Level of Strongly support| 42% 51% 45%  33%
Strongly support| 62% 60% 64% 61% Somewhat support| 21% 13% 20% 26%
Somewhat support| 19% 16% 19%  20% Somewhat oppose| 20% 25% 19%  19%
Somewhat oppose| 12% 15% 13%  10% Strongly oppose| 8% 9% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose| 4% 6% 1% 5% Notsure| 9% 2% 9% 12%
Notsure| 3% 3% 3% 4%
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Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Not sure

13%
3%
2%
7%

13%
5%
5%
5%

13%
2%
1%
7%

Age
18 to (46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65
Insurance Companies
Required to Spend
80% of Premiums on
Healthcare Level of
Support
Strongly support| 74% 71% 77% 73%

14%
4%
1%
8%

March 16-17, 2020

survey of 1,030 lowa voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




